Docket No.: C-7154 & C-7154X FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) :ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 09-07-2001 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101836145 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wayne R. PITZEL Name: Celanese International Corporation Internal Address: CCTC IP Legal Department ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1601 West LBJ Freeway ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75234 □ Other Execution Date: 09/27/2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,705,679 5,854,171 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Susan SPIERING 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: IP Legal Department ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 1901 Clarkwood Road 08-2454 State: TX ZIP: 78409 City: Corpus Christi DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/06/2001 LIMELLER 00000162 082454 80.00 CK 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Ursula K. Fisher

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0715

Date

Docket No.: <u>C-7154 & C-7154X</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

Wayne Raymond PITZEL, residing at 6004 - 97 A Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6B 1E3

a citizen of Canada, has invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

HONEYCOMB CATALYST FOR VINYL ACETATE SYNTHESIS

said APPLICATION, U.S. Application Serial No. <u>08/627,960</u>, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 1996, and issued as Patent No. 5,705,679, and its Division, Application Serial No. 08/933,649, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 1997, and issued as Patent No. 5,854,171,

WHEREAS, by virtue of an AGREEMENT entitled CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND INVENTIONS AGREEMENT, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to and during the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having an office at 1601 West LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0716 of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his/her name(s).

DATE SEPTEMBER 21, 2000

Wayne Raymond Pitzet

Province of Alberta)

) ss:

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

Country of Canada)

On Serv. 27,200, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Wayne Raymond Pitzel

to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

KELSEY KATHERINE MONAROHE

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0717